

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 49 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 51 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 59 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 60 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 61 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 62 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 63 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 64 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 65 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 66 of 2019

=====

ASIAN TUBES LIMITED THROUGH ANIL AGRAVAL

Versus

GOYAL ENTERPRISE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 10/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Komal Desai for learned advocate Mr.Tattvam Patel for the applicant requests for accommodation.

List the matter on 17.01.2025.

*F.S.KAZI

(S. V. PINTO,J)