

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 64 of 2019

=====

ASIAN TUBES LIMITED THROUGH ANIL AGRAVAL
Versus
GOYAL ENTERPRISE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SHAIVAL M PATEL(9950) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

NON BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 29/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Vivek Bhamre submits that he has instructions to appear for and on behalf of respondent No.2. He, therefore, seeks time to file his vakalatnama. The Registry to accept the same.

Stand over to 12.02.2026.

M.H. DAVE

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)